LIFESAFETY POWER MEDIA RELEASE

For immediate release



LifeSafety Power® Expands Popular Rack Mount Solution Line with Gemini™ RGH

Award-winning rack mount configuration now includes integrated support for Honeywell ProWatch door controller boards.

Libertyville, IL, May 22, 2019—LifeSafety Power Inc. continues to expand its popular rack mount solutions, now adding the integration of Honeywell ProWatch to the FlexPower® Gemini line. The Gemini RGH rack mount power management system supports seamless hardware integration of Honeywell ProWatch door controllers and centralized power in a single, space-saving design.

Gemini RGH is a compact, 19-inch rack mounted enclosure engineered for data centers, IT closets, server rooms or other areas where space is limited. It integrates ProWatch door controllers and power controller boards in a pull-out, easy-to-access mechanical housing, giving systems integrators the convenience of a tiered drawer configuration for their Honeywell access control specifications.

RGH is the continuation of LifeSafety Power's <u>award-winning</u> Gemini line. Gemini covers the most widely specified access controller configurations, with rack mount designs for Mercury, SWH, AMAG, HID and Honeywell controllers, as well as 'power-only' rack mount footprints recently made available with the <u>newly released RGL</u>. Gemini Series carry UL and ULC listings, as well as other certifications.

"The Gemini line continues to expand in response to our customer's requests for compact, integrated housings for the most popular door controllers along with power," said Larry Ye, President and CEO of LifeSafety Power. "As space for technology and equipment becomes increasingly limited, Gemini meets the need for access control and power integration in an abbreviated, yet easy-to-service footprint."

Gemini RGH is available now from LifeSafety Power. For more information on this new product or other solutions, contact LifeSafety Power or call (888) 577-2898.

About LifeSafety Power*

LifeSafety Power continues to earn industry accolades and respect for product design and innovation, carving out a new category of intelligent power management solutions that provide robust, proactive analytics to access control, security and mission-critical devices. This new standard of performance by LifeSafety Power substantially adds to overall system health, performance and reliability. LifeSafety Power, headquartered near Chicago, has won numerous industry awards for product design and innovation, including a 2018 New Product of the Year from Security Today. For more information, please visit LifeSafety Power or call (888) 577-2898.

*All brand and company/product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of LifeSafety Power Inc., all rights reserved.

LifeSafety Power Media Contact: Deborah L. O'Mara dlocommunications@gmail.com (773) 414-3573 (mobile) Follow us on Twitter: @LifeSafetyPower
Like us on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/LifeSafetyPower
Join our company page on LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/1858306?trk=hp-feed-gorilla-suggestedsearch1-companytext